



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time: 7/31/2019 8:37:43 AM

District Address: District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland, FL 32720

District Phone: (386) 943-5350

Proposal: T5664

Project: 437842-1-52-01

Letting Date: 7/31/2019

Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: US 17/92

---

Question: 26540: How were the 220 CD calculated for Pay Item 102-104...why only one intersection? Posted: 7/15/2019 4:09:45 PM

---

Answer: See Plans Revision 1. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 7/23/2019 1:52:20 PM

---

Question: 26645: Drawings (IT-39 and IT-69) show that the Solar Power Unit (spec 660-2.5) and Cellular Communications Modem (spec 660-2.6) are serving both MVDS and BTTS. Please indicate in which pay item they should be included. Posted: 7/23/2019 4:18:16 PM

---

Question: 26653: Please confirm the VPN access to FDOT red will be provided as requested by Rhythm Engineering. Posted: 7/24/2019 11:29:44 AM

---

Answer: Reminder: For 30 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh calendar day prior to the bid opening,or tenth calendar day prior to the December bid opening, will be responded to by the Department. For questions posted after these times,an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the samewebsite before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to bid opening. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 7/29/2019 3:25:26 AM

For 60 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the tenth calendar day prior to the bid opening,will be responded to by the Department. For questions posted after this deadline, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to bid opening.

Take responsibility to review and be familiar with all questions and responses posted to this website and to make any necessary adjustments in the proposal accordingly